TAIYO YUDEN

 Taiyo Yuden (U.S.A.), Inc.

 10 N. Martingale Rd.

 Schaumburg, IL 60173

 Tel (630) 237-2405
 Fax (847) 240-1715

 http://www.t-yuden.com

Notice of Discontinuation for Taiyo Yuden (U.S.A.) Inc. Distributors		
DATE:	August 28th, 2015	
RE:	TAIYO YUDEN Product Status Change	

REF NO.: UTY-DN15-06D

Taiyo Yuden (U.S.A.) Inc. hereby notifies that following series of high reliability multilayer chip inductors are to be discontinued effective 90 days from the issue of this notice for all Taiyo Yuden (U.S.A) Inc distributors. Please note that replacement items are available for all items within the discontinued series; however, while product specifications and performance data may be nearly identifical please note that the replacement items do not have any high reliability qualification, i.e. AEC-Q200, and are not intended for high reliability applications.

Discontinued Series	Replacement Series
BK_1608_V Series	BK_1608 Series
BK_2125_V Series	BK_2125 Series
HK_1608_V Series	HK_1608 Series
HK_2125_V Series	HK_2125 Series

Please note that any last time buys must be made within the aforementioned 90 day discontinuation window, meaning an effective LTB date of 11/30/2015.

NOTE: The information in this notice is applicable only to Taiyo Yuden customers in North and South America and the Taiyo Yuden (U.S.A.) Inc distribution sales channel. Discontinuation and promotional status change schedules as well as availability may vary in other regions. Please contact the Taiyo Yuden sales office responsible for sales in your country for details on this notice.